
PRECINCT 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 10, 11 & 12

MUNICIPAL ELECTION - NOVEMBER 3, 2015

 ELECTION RESULTS

Offices and Candidates 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TOTALS

OFFICES AND 

CANDIDATES

TOTAL VOTERS 438 130 405 473 251 373 516 629 467 360 657 496 5195

MAYOR 0 MAYOR

ZANNI 305 115 284 364 185 258 360 408 321 261 455 335 3651 ZANNI

HARRIS 8 1 8 2 6 8 11 5 3 6 14 72

OTHER 6 10 7 7 7 2 14 15 8 5 16 97 OTHER

Blanks 119 14 103 102 57 102 146 196 126 88 191 131 1375 BLANKS

COUNCILLOR AT LARGE COUNCILLOR AT LARGE

GRAYTON 166 51 143 162 85 147 194 190 171 121 194 165 1789 GRAYTON

FOUNTAIN 221 52 171 221 141 186 224 359 209 174 374 245 2577 FOUNTAIN

KANNAN 265 83 267 268 140 232 314 334 276 222 389 298 3088 KANNAN

BIRCHALL 110 25 80 105 41 81 114 104 87 77 133 108 1065 BIRCHALL

JAJUGA 228 67 211 297 169 223 265 402 292 189 357 250 2950 JAJUGA

OTHER 3 2 1 3 1 2 12 OTHER
BLANKS 321 112 343 366 177 248 437 497 363 296 522 422 4104 BLANKS

EAST DISTRICT COUNCILLOR EAST DISTRICT COUNCIL

LEFEBVRE 52 81 87 99 319 LEFEBVRE

CIULLA 200 307 258 252 1017 CIULLA

DIZOGLIO, R 191 190 164 170 715 DIZOGLIO, R

MARSAN 217 263 261 235 976 MARSAN

OTHER 1 2 3 OTHER

BLANKS 150 191 163 234 738 BLANKS

CENTRAL DISTRICT COUNCIL CENTRAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

ATKINSON 305 89 246 227 867 ATKINSON

FERRY 286 87 257 266 896 FERRY

OTHER 1 1 3 4 9 OTHER

BLANKS 284 83 240 223 830 BLANKS

WEST DISTRICT COUNCILLOR WEST DISTRICT COUNCIL

KAZANJIAN 263 134 378 321 1096 KAZANJIAN

VIDLER 249 118 334 358 1059 VIDLER

WILLETTE 190 120 223 309 842 WILLETTE

OTHER 0 OTHER

BLANKS 244 130 323 326 1023 BLANKS
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OFFICES AND 

CANDIDATES

SCHOOL COMMITTEE SCHOOL COMMITTEE

CAMPAGNONE 221 75 196 280 143 212 272 290 202 178 306 266 2641 CAMPAGNONE

DINATALE 211 42 199 197 101 183 227 271 243 182 303 218 2377 DINATALE

DIZOGLIO, N 226 67 229 243 123 198 262 281 215 211 331 217 2603 DIZOGLIO, N

GRONDINE 152 50 125 184 78 136 177 220 147 113 199 166 1747 GRONDINE

VOGLER 185 52 174 214 117 169 226 256 219 173 256 226 2267 VOGLER

DEEB 176 47 165 200 106 194 210 267 214 156 269 209 2213 DEEB

SWEET 192 47 151 190 129 191 164 301 208 137 334 172 2216 SWEET

KUMM 244 54 220 234 146 221 289 297 291 200 327 306 2829 KUMM

OTHER 1 5 1 1 2 10 OTHER

BLANKS 1021 346 971 1096 562 734 1269 1586 1062 810 1616 1194 12267 BLANKS

GR LAWRENCE REG TECH HS GR LAWRENCE REG TECH HS

GRONDINE 254 80 227 307 160 222 301 340 262 228 354 273 3008 GRONDINE

FINOCCHIARO 292 91 270 315 170 264 353 397 302 238 400 316 3408 FINOCCHIARO

OTHER 1 1 1 2 1 6 OTHER

BLANKS 329 89 312 324 172 259 378 521 368 254 560 402 3968 BLANKS

METHUEN HOUSING AUTHORITY

METHUEN HOUSING 

AUTHORITY

HENRICK 261 98 249 325 172 250 314 361 284 231 389 294 3228 HENRICK

GALLO 274 75 259 297 164 250 331 387 283 222 377 305 3224 GALLO

0

OTHER 1 3 2 2 8 OTHER

BLANKS 341 86 299 324 166 246 387 510 365 267 548 391 3930 BLANKS

NEVINS TRUSTEE NEVINS TRUSTEE

NICHOLSON 332 79 298 354 191 302 367 445 359 267 484 368 3846 NICHOLSON

NAPOLITANO 294 94 284 318 173 264 342 383 309 247 399 312 3419 NAPOLITANO

OTHER 1 2 3 OTHER

BLANKS 250 87 227 274 138 180 323 430 264 206 431 312 3122 BLANKS
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